## NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 2012-XXXX

E2

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AMENDING THE DISTRICT PERSONNEL POLICY TO REVISE UTILITY OPERATOR JOB DESCRIPTION

WHEREAS, the Nipomo Community Services District (herein "District") Board of Directors (herein "Board") is a local governmental agency formed and authorized to provide services within its jurisdiction, pursuant to Section 61000 et seq. of the California Government Code; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to District Resolution 2007-1018, the District Board of Directors adopted the NCSD Personnel Policies and Procedures; and

WHEREAS, the District Board of Directors desires to revise the Utility Operator job description to better reflect and serve the District's needs.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Nipomo Community Services District does hereby resolve, declare, determine, and order as follows:

Utility Operator J	ob Description as amended (Exhibit "A")
On the motion of Director, se	econded by Director, and on the following roll call vote, to wit
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: CONFLICTS:	
The foregoing resolution is hereby Nipomo Community Services Distri	passed, approved, and adopted by the Board of Directors of the ct this 26 <sup>th</sup> day of September 2012.
	JIM HARRISON President of the Board
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MICHAEL S. LEBRUN Secretary to the Board	MICHAEL W. SEITZ District Deputy Legal Counsel